

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4178-4179/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2004 in CRLMA No. 9580/2003 &amp; CRLMA No. 9785/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN AHMED KHAN BLOCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhry, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J. Chaudhry, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.  
Ms. Nitasha Nanavati, Adv.  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 5 has been filed but prays for time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter for rejoinder, if any.

(RAVI P. VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER