

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4178-4179/2004

MOHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN AHMED KHAN BLOCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1,3 and 5 are duly represented.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 2,4 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 7 and 8 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar