

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.4178-4179/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2004 in CRLMA No.9580/2003 24-06-2004 in CRLMA No.9785/2003 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MOHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN AHMED KHAN BLOCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.9107/2004 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 The Special Leave Petitions have been rendered infructuous by the developments which have taken place in the meantime.
- 2 The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
- 3 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar